
|1. Whereas Director School Education Jammu issued Advertisement Notice for 
engagement as Cluster Resource Coordinator for Teaching Support for 2023-24 (up to 31 

|Mar-2023) for Govt. Higher Secondary Schools vide Advertisement notice No.1-DSEJ of 
|2023 dated 09-08-20203 and endorsement NO. DSEJ/ Gaz/ Lect/ 24301-320 dated 09-08 

|2023. 

1 

3.Whereas objections/comments were sought through dedicated mail for perusal and 
|consideration of the department by or before 10-9-2023 through Directorate of school 
Education Jammu. 

S.No Name of 

|4.Whereas, screening committee has been consituited for verification of Original 
|documents who were uploaded by the candidates on the portal. As such the short listed 
candidates as detailed below shall report to the office of Chief Education Officer Kathua 
as per schedule date and time. 
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|2. Whereas District wise subjectwise merit list is published and is made available on 
official website of Directorate of School Education Jammu i.e.www.schedujammu.nicin 
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9 

10 

12 

13 

14 

1 

EMAIL-ID:- ceo-kathua@jk.gov. in, ceokathua10@gmail.com 
Subject:- Verification of Documents of candidates for Engagement as Cluster 

Resource Coordinators for Teaching Support 2023-24 

16 

17 

UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR 
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF EDUCATION OFFICER KATHUA 

18 

19 

20 

|Subject 

English 

Post 
Available 

14 

NOTICE 

Name of Candidate 

Dr. Aaradhana 

Tushar Sharma 
VIDISHA GUPTA 

RCAvhinash Sharma 
|Sakshi Khajuria 
Gourav 
TAJESVANI RAJPUT 

|Swati Sharma 
Sushant Sharma 
Rakshanda 

Aditi Jasrotia 
|Palvi Bhadwal 

|Anmol Goel 

PRIYANKA DEVI 

Sahil Basotra 
|Shivani Tripathi 
Anamica Bhadwal 

|AYUSHI 
Heenakshi Sharma 

|RIYA 

No:-CEOK/GAZ/ 26o67 
Dated: |Soq- 23 

Page 1 

Top merit 
upto S.No 

1 to 20 

Date for Verification 
lof Documents 

16-09-2023 (10.00Am 
to 1.00Pm) 

Kathua 



S.No Name of 

1 
2 

3 

10 
11 

6 

12 

7 

13 

8 

14 

15 

16 
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19 

|20 
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S.No Name of 
|Subject 

10 
11 

12 

13 

14 

15 
16 

17 

18 

|19 

Subject 

|20 

Education 

Mathematics 

Post 

Available 

13 

Post 

|Available 

14 

Name of Candidate Top merit Date for 
upto S.No Verification of 

Documents 
ARTI SHARMA 
RADHIKA 
|Sneh Devi 

MOHINI SHARMA 
Pallvi Sharma 

JASHIRITI SHARMA 
|Tammana sharma 

SHAMLI DEVI 
Kritika Sharma 
Ramandeep Kour 

|ANCHAL MEHRA 
|ANAMIKA SHARMA 
Shakshi Gupta 
Dimple sharma 

|KUMARI PALLVI 
Sheetal Khajuria 
VIVEK KUMAR 
Neha Rani 
Monika devi 
Shallu Loona 

Name of Candidate 

RAM KRISHAN 

princess raina 
Ravi Kumar 

Avinab Badyal 

Sandeep kumar 
Rajat Gupta 
Rubal mahajan 
DEEPAK SHARMA 

JYOTI SHARMA 
Ranjeet Singh 
RASHMI DEVI 

Santosh Singh 
MOHIT SINGH CHIB 
Sat Paul 
Nitish Badyal 
Palvi Raj Sharma 
PALLAVEE ANDOTRA 

SIMRAN DEVI 
|SHIVANI JASROTIA 
Vivek Sharma 
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1 to 20 
16-09-2023 

(02.00pm to 
4.30Pm) 

Top merit Date for 
upto S.No Verification of 

Documents 

1 to 20 
18-09-2023 
(10.00am to 

1:00Pm) 

chaer Eançakon ofcef l 
Kathua 



S.No Name of 
|Subject 
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17 

|4 

18 

6 

7 

19 

20 

1 

3 
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S.No Name of 

2 

5 

4 

10 

11 

12 

13 

|14 
15 

Economics 

|Subject 

Zoology 

Post 
|Available 

12 

|Post 
JAvailable 

9 

Name of Candidate Top merit Date for 
upto S.No 

Prinka Devi 

Dr. Meenu Sharma 

Etika Mahajan 

Rakhi Rajput 
VIDUSHI RAJPUT 

Kumari Kamakshi Bharti 

ROHNI SHARMA 

Sakshi Sharma 

Vanshika saraf 

PRIYANKA CHALOTRA 

Gagan Basotra 
ANITA DEVI 

PRINKA RANI 

CHAHAT JAMWAL 
NEHA JASROTIA 

Sanam singh Thakur 
Madeha Tabassum 

KIRTI BHANDRAL 
Sonia Devi 

rekha devi 

Name of Candidate 

Chakshu Gupta 
Manju Bhadwal 

Dr. ABHAY PUNIA 

Sunaina Sarkhandia 

Sukanya 
SHIKHA RAJPUT 

Gulshan Ara 

Sonali Sharma 
PARVEEN KUMAR 

Sujata Kumari 

ADITI KHAJURIA 
Sonali Salgotra 
Thakur Ankit 

Sudhrohan 
Stuti 

SHAGUN MAHAJAN 

Page 1 

1 to 20 

Verification of 

Documnents 

1 to 15 

18-09-2023 

(02.00pm to 
4.30Pm) 

Top merit Date for 
upto S.No Verification of 

Documents 

19-09-2023 

(10.00am to 
1:00Pm) 

Chief Educat/o jon 
Kàthàd 

oicer 



S.No Name of 
|Subject 

4 
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6 

7 

10 

11 
12 

13 

14 

15 

S.No Name of 
Subject 

1 

2 

4 

5 

6 

7 

9 

|10 

1 

S.No Name of 

2 

3 

Botany 

4 

5 

Political 

Science 

|Subject 

Urdu 

|Post 

|Available 

11 

Post 

|Available 

6 

Post 

Available 

3 

Name of Candidate 

Shivani Thapa 
SUPRIYA JASROTIA 
Bhawana Sharma 

Sushmita Thakur 

Komal Verma 
PRIYA BADGAL 

SHRYA SHARMA 

Aakriti gupta 
Arushi khajuria 

Upasana sharma 
REKHA DEVI 

KRITIKA CHOUDHARY 

Kajal Rani 
Kiriti Attri 

ETIKA GUPTA 

Dr Renu Balla 

QULVINDER KUMAR 

Nalinie Sharma 

Aastha 

Shivali Kapoor 
Gulshan Sharma 

Name of Candidate Top meritDate for 

Pratiyogita 
Barkha kanotra 

DEEPIKA JASROTIA 

NEHA DEVI 

PERMELO DEVI 

Shabnum Bano 

Balvinder Singh 
Asif fareed 

Top merit Date for 
upto S.No Verification of 

Documnents 

RAZIA BANO 

1 to 15 

Page 1 

upto S.No 

Name of Candidate Top merit Date for 

1 to 10 

upto S.No 

19-09-2023 

(01.00pm to 
4:30Pm) 

1 to 05 

Chief 

Verification of 
Documents 

20-09-2023 

(10.00am to 
01:00pm 

Verification of 
|Documents 

20-09-2023 
(01.00pm to 4:30pmn 

TEkucudonb 
Kathua 



S.Nò Name of 
Subject 

1 

2 

3 
1 

2 

3 

3 

2 
3 

1 

2 

|2 
1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

History 

Hindi 

Sanskrit 

Statistics 

Sociology 

Geography 

Computer 
Science 

Commerce 

Dogri 

Post 

Available 

2 

2 

2 

1 

1 

1 

Name of Candidate Top merit Date for Verification 
upto S.No of Documents 

Naman kumari 

Happy Devi 
Champa 

pooja sharma 
Indra Devi 

Samiti sharma 
Ankaj sharma 
Dr. Anju Bala 

DR.BANDANA DEVI 

SHAFALI THAKUR 

Shilpa 
PRATIBHA BHAGAT 

Surbhi Mehta 
JATINDER KOUR 
AJHIrIIUJJHIN 

DADDAW 

Sonakhashi 

Rakhi Billawaria 

Prikshit Jasrotia 

Prinka Dogra 

Abhishek Sharma 

Pritima Sangra 

jyoti thappa 
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1 to 3 

1 to 3 

1 to 3 

1 to 3 

1 to 2 

1 to 2 

1 to 2 

1 to 2 

1 to 2 

21-09-2023 (10.00pm 
to 02pm 

21-09-2023 (10.00pm 
to 02pm 

21-09-2023 (10.00pm 
to 02pm 

21-09-2023 (10.00pm 
to 02pm 

21-09-2023 (10.00pm 
to 02pm 

21-09-2023 (10.00pm 
to 02pm 

21-09-2023 (10.00pm 
to 02pm 

21-09-2023 (10.00pm 
to 02pm 

21-09-2023 (10.00pm 
to 02pm 

Chief Euegtiob 
Kathua 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

